

Women's Place of South Niagara Inc. 8903 McLeod Rd Niagara Falls, ON L2H 3S6 womensplacesn.org

WOMEN'S PLACE TO HOLD "GRAND RE-OPENING" OF NIAGARA FALLS SHELTER

NIAGARA FALLS, ON, May 30, 2022 - Women's Place would like to invite local journalists to join us for the "Grand Re-Opening" of our newly expanded shelter at **8903 McLeod Rd on June 7 at 10:00 a.m.** This short event will be attended by guests who have been critical in making the expansion of Nova House possible. We will celebrate how our community has come together to help meet the ever-increasing need for domestic violence services in South Niagara.

Please join us for:

- Remarks by Executive Director, Jennifer Gauthier and Women's Place Board Vice President, Anthony Reitboeck
- A ceremonial ribbon cutting
- Photo and interview opportunities
- A shelter tour (photos are welcome)

A media kit with information regarding the expansion will be provided at the event.

Invitations will also be sent to Women's Place supporters and community partners to tour the shelter on a drop-in basis on June 8^{th} (10 a.m. – 8 p.m.), and June 9^{th} and 10^{th} (10 a.m. – 4 p.m.).

For further information, please contact Amanda Braet, Director of Development and Stewardship at 905-356-3933 ext. 240 or <u>amanda@wpsn.ca</u>

Since 1981, Women's Place has been providing confidential support to women across South Niagara when faced with the difficult issue of gender-based violence. Whether it is a partner or another loved one who is being abusive, our counsellors are here to provide compassionate support to help women figure out their options.